

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3291 of 2017

Kartik Ram Kashyap **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

25/07/2017	Mr. CJK Rao, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. A.S. Kachhawaha, Additional A.G. for the State. Heard. The challenge is confined only to the impugned order to the extent it directs refund of gratuity amount from the petitioner. The State counsel shall show cause as to on what basis direction has been issued for refund of gratuity amount already paid to the petitioner. List it after three weeks. Till the next date of hearing, coercive steps shall not be taken towards the recovery of the gratuity amount from the petitioner. Certified copy as per rules. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge